## Acadamic Excellence of RAM GANESH.V During 2012 –16

Mr. Ram Ganesh.V Student of Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Tripunithura selected for National Talent Search Examination (NTSE) Scholarship Award conducted during May 2012 by NCERT, New Delhi. He also placed Kerala State Topper in NTSE.

National Swadeshi Science Movement, declared him as Junior Level National Sasthra Prathiba with First Rank. The National Level competition was held in Goa, May 2012. He received Tropy, Certificate and cash prize of Rs. 15000/

**Master. Ram Ganesh.V** Student of Chinmaya Vidyalaya, Tripunithura got First Winner Award in the National Level Quiz Competition in Maths and Science Challenge. The Quiz called VIT IGNITE was conducted by VIT University in Vellore (Tamil Nadu) on 17-02-2014 in association with Times of India and selected for Free NASA Education Trip, USA

.Ram ganesh scored marks 492/500 in plus 2 exam conducted by CBSE .He is the SCHOOL Topper of Chinmaya Vidyalaya ,Tripunithura.

Ram Ganesh.V got Third Place in Kerala State in JEE (Joint Entrance Examination) Main Examination conducted by CBSE, New Delhi and qualified for appearing JEE Advanced in May 2016.

Ram Ganesh.V got Third Place in Kerala State and AIR Rank 271 in JEE Advance 2016.

Ram Ganesh.V got First Place in Kerala State in Kerala Engineering Entrance Examination (KEAM) with record Score (945/960). He got the 1<sup>st</sup> rank when the final results were announced by KEAM.

Ram Ganesh.V got Third Rank in Common Admission Test (CAT) conducted by Cochin University of Science and Technology (CUSAT).

Ram Ganesh.V cleared KVPY (Kishore Vaigyanik Protsahan Yojana) Scholarship Award conducted by Indian Institute of Science (IISC), Bangalore, in 11<sup>th</sup> Standard (SA Stream) with AIR Rank 171 and in 12<sup>th</sup> Standard (SX Stream) with AIR Rank 91.

Master Ram Ganesh.V is the son of R.Venkateswaran (Senior Dy. Manager, IE Dept. FACT - HO-Udyogamandal) & R.Roja (Sub Divisional Engineer, BSNL Ernakulam) residing at Sree Hari Ram, KRA-194 Infort, New Road, Statue Junction, Tripunithura, Ernakulam District.